

**MILTON MUNICIPAL UTILITY COMMISSION
CABELL COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA
CONTRACT #3 – MISCELLANEOUS SEWER IMPROVEMENTS
BID TABULATION
THURSDAY, FEBRUARY 17, 2022
Thrasher Project #020-1526**

Item	Qty.	Unit	Description	Tribute Contracting & Consultants South Point, OH WV #053314	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
BASE BID					
1	1	LS	Mobilization/Demobilization	\$ 64,000.00	\$ 64,000.00
2	1	LS	Videotaping of Project Area	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
3	1	LS	Erosion and Sediment Control	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00
4a	217	LF	Remove Existing Sewer and Replace with 12" D.I. Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12' Deep)	\$ 230.00	\$ 49,910.00
4b	340	LF	Remove Existing Sewer and Replace with 12" D.I. Gravity Sewer Line (12'-15' Deep)	\$ 245.00	\$ 83,300.00
5a	553	LF	10" PVC Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 154.00	\$ 85,162.00
5b	216	LF	10" PVC Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 160.00	\$ 34,560.00
6a	152	LF	Remove Existing Sewer and Replace with 10" D.I. Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 204.00	\$ 31,008.00
6b	25	LF	Remove Existing Sewer and Replace with 10" D.I. Gravity Sewer Line (9'-12' Deep)	\$ 214.00	\$ 5,350.00
7a	230	LF	8" PVC Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 140.00	\$ 32,200.00
7b	575	LF	8" PVC Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 146.00	\$ 83,950.00
8a	23	LF	Remove Existing Sewer and Replace with 8" PVC Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 145.00	\$ 3,335.00
8b	447	LF	Remove Existing Sewer and Replace with 8" PVC Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 157.00	\$ 70,179.00
9	613	LF	24" HDPE Storm Pipe	\$ 180.00	\$ 110,340.00
10	1,470	LF	6" HDPE DR-9 Forcemain (Directional Bore)	\$ 165.00	\$ 242,550.00
11a	810	LF	6" PVC DR-18 Forcemain	\$ 118.00	\$ 95,580.00
11b	1,780	LF	4" PVC DR-18 Forcemain	\$ 107.00	\$ 190,460.00
12a	285	LF	4" PVC Customer Service Lateral	\$ 130.00	\$ 37,050.00
12b	110	LF	4" D.I. Customer Service Lateral	\$ 190.00	\$ 20,900.00
13a	180	LF	24" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 800.00	\$ 144,000.00
13b	180	LF	12" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 310.00	\$ 55,800.00
13c	53	LF	8" Steel Casing (Bore and Jack)	\$ 240.00	\$ 12,720.00
14	12	EA	48" Diameter Manhole Base, Cone Top, Regular Casting	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 48,000.00
15	6	EA	Remove Existing Sewer and Replace with 48" Diameter Manhole Base, Cone Top, Regular Casting	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 28,200.00
16	1	EA	60" Diameter Storm Manhole	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
17	45	VF	48" Diameter Manhole Riser Pipe	\$ 160.00	\$ 7,200.00
18	1	EA	Doghhouse Manhole	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
19	2	EA	Gravity Terminal Cleanout	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00
20	3	EA	WVDOH Type B Storm Inlet	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
21	1	EA	Remove and Replace Drop Inlet	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
22a	4	EA	12"x4" D.I. Wye Connection	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 6,400.00
22b	2	EA	10"x4" PVC Wye Connection	\$ 360.00	\$ 720.00
22c	5	EA	10"x4" D.I. Wye Connection	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 6,500.00
22d	16	EA	8"x4" PVC Wye Connection	\$ 150.00	\$ 2,400.00
23	3	EA	2" Pressure Inline Cleanout	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 24,900.00
24	3	EA	1/2" Combination Vacuum/Air Release Valve	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 13,200.00
25a	1,315	LF	WVDOH Type "B" Trench Repair	\$ 74.00	\$ 97,310.00
25b	235	LF	WVDOH Type "C" Trench Repair	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,935.00
26a	1,710	LF	HMA Driveway Repair	\$ 67.00	\$ 114,570.00
26b	185	LF	Concrete Driveway Repair	\$ 140.00	\$ 25,900.00
26c	718	LF	Gravel Driveway Repair	\$ 21.00	\$ 15,078.00
27	1	EA	Tie Proposed Forcemain Into Existing Forcemain	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
28	1	EA	Tie Existing Gravity Sewer Line Into Proposed Manhole	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
29	1	EA	Tie Gravity Sewer Line Into Proposed Contract 2 Manhole	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
30	31	EA	Reconnect Existing Service Lateral	\$ 800.00	\$ 24,800.00
31	1	LS	Abbot Lane Lift Station Rehabilitation	\$ 277,000.00	\$ 277,000.00
32	1	LS	Sunset Lift Station Rehabilitation	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 228,000.00
33	1	LS	Jim's Camping Lift Station	\$ 478,000.00	\$ 478,000.00
34	1	LS	Decommission Existing Grinder Station	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
35	2	EA	70 KW Portable Generator	\$ 102,000.00	\$ 204,000.00
36	4,300	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Area	\$ 4.00	\$ 17,200.00
37	3,400	LF	WVDOH Inspection Fee Allowance	\$ 3.37	\$ 11,458.00
TOTAL BASE BID				\$	\$ 3,203,225.00

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1

				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
38a	325	LF	Remove Existing Sewer and Replace with 10" PVC Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 134.00	\$ 43,550.00
38b	167	LF	Remove Existing Sewer and Replace with 10" PVC Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 138.00	\$ 23,046.00
39	80	LF	4" PVC Customer Service Lateral	\$ 110.00	\$ 8,800.00
40	1	EA	48" Diameter Manhole Base, Cone Top, Regular Casting	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
41	4	EA	Remove Existing Sewer and Replace with 48" Diameter Manhole Base, Cone Top, Regular Casting	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 18,400.00
42	4	VF	48" Diameter Manhole Riser Pipe	\$ 160.00	\$ 640.00
43	5	EA	10"x4" PVC Wye Connection	\$ 360.00	\$ 1,800.00
44	1	LS	Concrete Lift Station Access Road	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
45	5	EA	Reconnect Existing Service Lateral	\$ 800.00	\$ 4,000.00
46	493	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Area	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,958.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #1				\$	\$ 143,194.00

ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #2

				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
47a	128	LF	Remove Existing Sewer and Replace with 8" PVC Gravity Sewer Line (0'-6' Deep)	\$ 168.00	\$ 21,504.00
47b	55	LF	Remove Existing Sewer and Replace with 8" PVC Gravity Sewer Line (6'-9' Deep)	\$ 172.00	\$ 9,460.00
48	1	EA	Remove Existing Sewer and Replace with 48" Diameter Manhole Base, Cone Top, Regular Casting	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 4,600.00
49	2	VF	48" Diameter Manhole Riser Pipe	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
50	1	EA	Gravity Terminal Cleanout	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 2,600.00
51	182	LF	Reclamation of Disturbed Area	\$ 110.00	\$ 20,020.00
TOTAL ADDITIVE ALTERNATE #2				\$	\$ 58,584.00

THRASHER
600 White Oaks Blvd.
P.O. Box 940
Bridgeport, WV 26330
(604) 624-4108
thrasher@thetrashergroup.com
www.thetrashergroup.com

